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Contact Appointed Title
Secretary of DelDOT Jennifer Cohan
Secretary of DNREC David S. Small Susan Moerschel Park Administrator I
Secretary of DOS Jeffrey W. Bullock Charles McLeod Chief of Community Relations
Secretary of DSHS James N. Mosley Jana Simpler Director of Highway and Safety
Secretary of DHSS Rita M. Landgraf Richard Killingsworth Chief, Health Promotion and Disease Prevention
Secretary of DOE Steven Godowsky Tina Shockley Education Associate, Policy Advisor
Chair of the State Council for Persons with Disabilities Kyle Hodges
Chair of the Delaware Developmental Disabilities Council Barbara Monaghan
Chair of the Wilmington Metropolitan Area Planning Council John Sisson
Chair of the Dover/Kent Metropolitan Area Planning Council Bradley S. Eaby Rich Vetter Ex. Dir. of the Dover/Kent County MPO 
Sussex County Administrator Todd Lawson Janelle Cornwell Planning Manager

President of the Delaware Healthcare Association Wayne Smith Jerry Peters
Bayhealth, Director of Facilities Planning and 

Construction
Executive Director of the American Heart Association of Delaware Jonathan M. Kirch  
DelDOT ADA Title II Coordinator John McNeal
Department of State ADA Title II Coordinator Marsha L. Carson  Human Resources Specialist II
One citizen representative who has a physical disability appointed by the Governor William Payne
One citizen representative who has a visual impairment appointed by the Governor Lloyd Schmitz
Such other persons as the Governor may from time to time appoint James Lardear

DelDOT Support Staff Sarah Coakley Pedestrian Coordinator

lkschmitz@aol.com

kyle.hodges@state.de.us
stallio767@verizon.net
John.Sisson@state.de.us
rich.vetter@doverkentmpo.org

jlardear@aaamidatlantic.com 

Jerry_Peters@Bayhealth.org
jonathan.m.kirch@heart.org
John.McNeal@state.de.us
Marsha.Carson@state.de.us
ubpayne@verizon.net 

sarah.coakley@state.de.us

Email address
Jennifer.Cohan@state.de.us
Susan.Moerschel@state.de.us
Charles.McLeod@state.de.us
Jana.Simpler@state.de.us

janelle.cornwell@sussexcountyde.gov

Richard.Killingsworth@state.de.us
tina.shockley@doe.k12.de.us
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